South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 07:53:59 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2306 (Rat #0044, Act #0021 of 1981) General Bill, By S.H. Howard, W.D. Arthur, R.L. Cobb, V.L. Crocker, J.E. Kinard,
Martin, Sheheen and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Act 176 of 1977, as amended, relating to the Administrative Procedures Act, so as to provide that the
General Assembly shall not be required to review the regulations promulgated by the State Board of Financial Institutions
permitting state-chartered banks, savings and loan associations and cooperative credit unions to engage in activities
corresponding to those permitted federally-chartered institutions.

01/29/81
01/29/81
02/18/81
02/19/81
02/24/81
02/24/81
02/24/81
02/26/81
03/03/81
03/03/81
03/05/81
03/05/81
03/19/81
03/19/81
03/19/81
03/24/81
03/26/81
03/26/81
03/26/81
04/06/81

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-419

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-420
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-657
Read second time HJ-696

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-742

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-13
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time SJ-16

Returned SJ-16

Senate amendment amended HJ-1294

Returned HJ-1295

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 44 HJ-1368

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/26/81

Act No. 21

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



