South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 07:53:59 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2306 (Rat #0044, Act #0021 of 1981) General Bill, By S.H. Howard, W.D. Arthur, R.L. Cobb, V.L. Crocker, J.E. Kinard, Martin, Sheheen and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Act 176 of 1977, as amended, relating to the Administrative Procedures Act, so as to provide that the General Assembly shall not be required to review the regulations promulgated by the State Board of Financial Institutions permitting state-chartered banks, savings and loan associations and cooperative credit unions to engage in activities corresponding to those permitted federally-chartered institutions.

•	•	
01/29/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-419
01/29/81	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-420
02/18/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-657
02/19/81	House	Read second time HJ-696
02/24/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-742
02/24/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/24/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
02/26/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-13
03/03/81	Senate	Amended SJ-16
03/03/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
03/05/81	Senate	Read third time SJ-16
03/05/81	Senate	Returned SJ-16
03/19/81	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-1294
03/19/81	House	Returned HJ-1295
03/19/81	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
03/24/81	House	Ratified R 44 HJ-1368
03/26/81		Signed By Governor
03/26/81		Effective date 03/26/81
03/26/81		Act No. 21
04/06/81		Copies available